

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		-13.27 %		-10.32 %		-9.14 %		
			847,450.00		735,000.00		760,000.00		770,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	2.5800	ACRE	5,000.0000	100.00 %	10,000.0000	50.00 %	7,500.0000	25,000.0000	400.00 %	
			12,900.00	12,900.00	25,800.00	6,450.00	19,350.00	64,500.00	51,600.00	
3	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 6/115	L.S.		-86.20 %		-80.00 %		-64.00 %		
			500,000.00	-431,000.00	69,000.00	-400,000.00	100,000.00	180,000.00	-320,000.00	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	380.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	-57.14 %	15.0000	-80.00 %	7.0000	15.0000	-57.14 %	
			13,300.00	-7,600.00	5,700.00	-10,640.00	2,660.00	5,700.00	-7,600.00	
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	510.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	-65.00 %	7.0000	-82.50 %	3.5000	12.0000	-40.00 %	
			10,200.00	-6,630.00	3,570.00	-8,415.00	1,785.00	6,120.00	-4,080.00	
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	955.0000	L.F.	5.5000	-9.09 %	5.0000	9.09 %	6.0000	6.0000	9.09 %	
			5,252.50	-477.50	4,775.00	477.50	5,730.00	5,730.00	477.50	
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	9.0000	EACH	500.0000	-40.00 %	300.0000	-52.00 %	240.0000	250.0000	-50.00 %	
			4,500.00	-1,800.00	2,700.00	-2,340.00	2,160.00	2,250.00	-2,250.00	
8	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION									
		L.S.		-33.33 %		66.67 %			66.67 %	
			3,000.00	-1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	
GRADING										
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	1450.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	-57.50 %	17.0000	-57.50 %	17.0000	20.0000	-50.00 %	
			58,000.00	-33,350.00	24,650.00	-33,350.00	24,650.00	29,000.00	-29,000.00	
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	50.0000	S.Y.	150.0000	-83.33 %	25.0000	-76.67 %	35.0000	125.0000	-16.67 %	
			7,500.00	-6,250.00	1,250.00	-5,750.00	1,750.00	6,250.00	-1,250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
11	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	22100.0000	TON	20.0000	-30.00 %	14.0000	-41.25 %	11.7500	-35.00 %	13.0000	-35.00 %
			442,000.00		309,400.00		259,675.00		287,300.00	
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	13400.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	-50.00 %	1.5000	-8.33 %	2.7500	-33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %
			40,200.00		20,100.00		36,850.00		26,800.00	
DRAINAGE										
13	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	5.0000	EACH	3,100.0000	-3.23 %	3,000.0000	-25.81 %	2,300.0000	-19.35 %	2,500.0000	-19.35 %
			15,500.00		15,000.00		11,500.00		12,500.00	
14	QUARRY SPALLS									
	1085.0000	TON	45.0000	-46.67 %	24.0000	-44.44 %	25.0000	-44.44 %	25.0000	-44.44 %
			48,825.00		26,040.00		27,125.00		27,125.00	
15	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	84.0000	L.F.	50.0000	-10.00 %	45.0000	-64.00 %	18.0000	-70.00 %	15.0000	-70.00 %
			4,200.00		3,780.00		1,512.00		1,260.00	
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	400.0000	L.F.	33.0000	96.97 %	65.0000	-6.06 %	31.0000	21.21 %	40.0000	21.21 %
			13,200.00		26,000.00		12,400.00		16,000.00	
17	SCHEDULE B CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	165.0000	L.F.	55.0000	100.00 %	110.0000	5.45 %	58.0000	9.09 %	60.0000	9.09 %
			9,075.00		18,150.00		9,570.00		9,900.00	
18	BIOSWALE									
		L.S.		-60.00 %		-66.67 %		-53.33 %		-53.33 %
			15,000.00		6,000.00		5,000.00		7,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER										
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000 EACH		3,100.0000	3,500.0000	12.90 %	2,700.0000	-12.90 %	3,000.0000	-3.23 %	
			3,100.00	3,500.00	400.00	2,700.00	-400.00	3,000.00	-100.00	
STRUCTURE										
20	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL									
	748.0000 C.Y.		30.0000	23.0000	-23.33 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	
			22,440.00	17,204.00	-5,236.00	14,960.00	-7,480.00	14,960.00	-7,480.00	
21	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL									
	266.0000 C.Y.		400.0000	400.0000	0.00 %	300.0000	-25.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %	
			106,400.00	106,400.00	0.00	79,800.00	-26,600.00	133,000.00	26,600.00	
22	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL									
	603.0000 C.Y.		600.0000	500.0000	-16.67 %	365.0000	-39.17 %	400.0000	-33.33 %	
			361,800.00	301,500.00	-60,300.00	220,095.00	-141,705.00	241,200.00	-120,600.00	
23	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR BRIDGE									
	L.S.				150.00 %		1,400.00 %		400.00 %	
			10,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	150,000.00	140,000.00	50,000.00	40,000.00	
24	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR SHAFT									
	L.S.				-28.57 %		-85.71 %		-71.43 %	
			35,000.00	25,000.00	-10,000.00	5,000.00	-30,000.00	10,000.00	-25,000.00	
25	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL									
	40.0000 C.Y.		100.0000	60.0000	-40.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %	90.0000	-10.00 %	
			4,000.00	2,400.00	-1,600.00	3,000.00	-1,000.00	3,600.00	-400.00	
26	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 7'-0" DIAM. SHAFT									
	144.0000 L.F.		600.0000	800.0000	33.33 %	750.0000	25.00 %	750.0000	25.00 %	
			86,400.00	115,200.00	28,800.00	108,000.00	21,600.00	108,000.00	21,600.00	
27	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 8'-0" DIAM. SHAFT									
	38.0000 L.F.		500.0000	650.0000	30.00 %	575.0000	15.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %	
			19,000.00	24,700.00	5,700.00	21,850.00	2,850.00	22,800.00	3,800.00	
28	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 7'-0" DIAM. SHAFT									
	10.0000 EACH		10,000.0000	1,000.0000	-90.00 %	1,000.0000	-90.00 %	1,000.0000	-90.00 %	
			100,000.00	10,000.00	-90,000.00	10,000.00	-90,000.00	10,000.00	-90,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
29	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 8'-0" DIAM. SHAFT									
	2.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	1,000.0000	-90.00 %	1,000.0000	-90.00 %	1,000.0000	-90.00 %	
			20,000.00	2,000.00	-18,000.00	2,000.00	-18,000.00	2,000.00	-18,000.00	
30	CASING SHORING									
	76.0000	L.F.	250.0000	1.0000	-99.60 %	50.0000	-80.00 %	50.0000	-80.00 %	
			19,000.00	76.00	-18,924.00	3,800.00	-15,200.00	3,800.00	-15,200.00	
31	SHAFT - 24 IN. DIAMETER									
	266.0000	L.F.	250.0000	250.0000	0.00 %	225.0000	-10.00 %	225.0000	-10.00 %	
			66,500.00	66,500.00	0.00	59,850.00	-6,650.00	59,850.00	-6,650.00	
32	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W12 X 72									
	293.0000	L.F.	75.0000	65.0000	-13.33 %	55.0000	-26.67 %	75.0000	0.00 %	
			21,975.00	19,045.00	-2,930.00	16,115.00	-5,860.00	21,975.00	0.00	
33	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTION - SOLDIER PILE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
34	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE									
	155000.0000	LB.	1.5000	1.1000	-26.67 %	1.1500	-23.33 %	1.2000	-20.00 %	
			232,500.00	170,500.00	-62,000.00	178,250.00	-54,250.00	186,000.00	-46,500.00	
35	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT									
	198700.0000	LB.	1.5000	1.2000	-20.00 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	1.2000	-20.00 %	
			298,050.00	238,440.00	-59,610.00	198,700.00	-99,350.00	238,440.00	-59,610.00	
36	CSL ACCESS TUBE									
	4512.0000	L.F.	12.0000	7.0000	-41.67 %	7.0000	-41.67 %	4.0000	-66.67 %	
			54,144.00	31,584.00	-22,560.00	31,584.00	-22,560.00	18,048.00	-36,096.00	
37	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE									
	650.0000	C.Y.	550.0000	650.0000	18.18 %	650.0000	18.18 %	600.0000	9.09 %	
			357,500.00	422,500.00	65,000.00	422,500.00	65,000.00	390,000.00	32,500.00	
38	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT									
	870.0000	C.Y.	300.0000	125.0000	-58.33 %	150.0000	-50.00 %	120.0000	-60.00 %	
			261,000.00	108,750.00	-152,250.00	130,500.00	-130,500.00	104,400.00	-156,600.00	
39	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF74G									
	3720.0000	L.F.	300.0000	396.0000	32.00 %	400.0000	33.33 %	330.0000	10.00 %	
			1,116,000.00	1,473,120.00	357,120.00	1,488,000.00	372,000.00	1,227,600.00	111,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
40	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00
41	TIMBER LAGGING									
	2.0000 MBM		3,000.0000	7,500.0000	150.00 %	6,000.0000	100.00 %	6,000.0000	100.00 %	6,000.0000
			6,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
42	SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 6/115									
	L.S.				-27.26 %		-8.57 %		-14.29 %	
			1,750,000.00	1,273,000.00	-477,000.00	1,600,000.00	-150,000.00	1,500,000.00	-250,000.00	1,500,000.00
43	EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM STRIP SEAL - SUPERSTR.									
	83.0000 L.F.		300.0000	125.0000	-58.33 %	100.0000	-66.67 %	80.0000	-73.33 %	80.0000
			24,900.00	10,375.00	-14,525.00	8,300.00	-16,600.00	6,640.00	-18,260.00	6,640.00
44	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL									
	468.0000 S.F.		40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	55.0000	37.50 %	55.0000
			18,720.00	23,400.00	4,680.00	16,380.00	-2,340.00	25,740.00	7,020.00	25,740.00
45	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT									
	52.0000 S.Y.		30.0000	80.0000	166.67 %	35.0000	16.67 %	15.0000	-50.00 %	15.0000
			1,560.00	4,160.00	2,600.00	1,820.00	260.00	780.00	-780.00	780.00
46	SPW PEDESTRIAN BARRIER									
	55.0000 L.F.		300.0000	450.0000	50.00 %	500.0000	66.67 %	350.0000	16.67 %	350.0000
			16,500.00	24,750.00	8,250.00	27,500.00	11,000.00	19,250.00	2,750.00	19,250.00
47	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS - BRIDGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			120,000.00	120,000.00		120,000.00		120,000.00		120,000.00
SURFACING										
48	SHOULDER BALLAST									
	2200.0000 TON		35.0000	19.0000	-45.71 %	19.0000	-45.71 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	25.0000
			77,000.00	41,800.00	-35,200.00	41,800.00	-35,200.00	55,000.00	-22,000.00	55,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
49	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	2300.0000	TON	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	18.2500	-27.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %	
			57,500.00	46,000.00	-11,500.00	41,975.00	-15,525.00	50,600.00	-6,900.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
50	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,600.00	3,600.00		3,600.00		3,600.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
51	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	S.Y.			11.11 %		-11.11 %		33.33 %	
	233.0000		225.0000	250.0000	5,825.00	200.0000	-5,825.00	300.0000	17,475.00	
			52,425.00	58,250.00		46,600.00		69,900.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
52	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-50.00 %		-70.00 %		-50.00 %	
	3000.0000		10.0000	5.0000	-15,000.00	3.0000	-21,000.00	5.0000	-15,000.00	
			30,000.00	15,000.00		9,000.00		15,000.00		
53	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON			6.67 %		116.67 %		0.00 %	
	35.0000		150.0000	160.0000	350.00	325.0000	6,125.00	150.0000	0.00 %	
			5,250.00	5,600.00		11,375.00		5,250.00		
54	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON			25.33 %		44.00 %		26.67 %	
	3600.0000		75.0000	94.0000	68,400.00	108.0000	118,800.00	95.0000	72,000.00	
			270,000.00	338,400.00		388,800.00		342,000.00		
55	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,100.00	8,100.00		8,100.00		8,100.00		
56	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,180.00	3,180.00		3,180.00		3,180.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
57	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1,100.00	0.00 %	1,100.00	0.00 %	1,100.00	0.00 %	1,100.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
58	ESC LEAD	DAY	150.0000 33,000.00	-33.33 % -11,000.00	100.0000 22,000.00	-66.67 % -22,000.00	50.0000 11,000.00	-66.67 % -22,000.00	200.0000 44,000.00	33.33 % 11,000.00
59	COMPOST BLANKET	S.Y.	7.0000 30,310.00	14.29 % 4,330.00	8.0000 34,640.00	-42.86 % -12,990.00	4.0000 17,320.00	-42.86 % -12,990.00	5.0000 21,650.00	-28.57 % -8,660.00
60	CHECK DAM	L.F.	15.0000 1,050.00	0.00 % 0.00	15.0000 1,050.00	46.67 % 490.00	22.0000 1,540.00	46.67 % 490.00	20.0000 1,400.00	33.33 % 350.00
61	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	30.0000 8,100.00	-33.33 % -2,700.00	20.0000 5,400.00	-36.67 % -2,970.00	19.0000 5,130.00	-36.67 % -2,970.00	17.0000 4,590.00	-43.33 % -3,510.00
62	SILT FENCE	L.F.	6.0000 27,360.00	-33.33 % -9,120.00	4.0000 18,240.00	-28.33 % -7,752.00	4.3000 19,608.00	-28.33 % -7,752.00	5.0000 22,800.00	-16.67 % -4,560.00
63	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	200,000.00	0.00 %	200,000.00	0.00 %	200,000.00	0.00 %	200,000.00	0.00 %
64	FORCE ACCOUNT INTERCEPTOR TRENCH WATER TREATMENT	EST.	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %
65	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - WETLAND	ACRE	3,500.0000 6,475.00	-5.71 % -370.00	3,300.0000 6,105.00	-5.71 % -370.00	3,300.0000 6,105.00	-5.71 % -370.00	4,500.0000 8,325.00	28.57 % 1,850.00
66	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - ROADSIDE	ACRE	2,500.0000 3,275.00	0.00 % 0.00	2,500.0000 3,275.00	0.00 % 0.00	2,500.0000 3,275.00	0.00 % 0.00	2,700.0000 3,537.00	8.00 % 262.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
67	TOPSOIL TYPE C 370.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 12,950.00	30.0000 11,100.00	-14.29 % -1,850.00	40.0000 14,800.00	14.29 % 1,850.00	25.0000 9,250.00	-28.57 % -3,700.00	
68	SOIL PREPARATION AREA 1.8500	ACRE	1,000.0000 1,850.00	2,000.0000 3,700.00	100.00 % 1,850.00	5,000.0000 9,250.00	400.00 % 7,400.00	3,000.0000 5,550.00	200.00 % 3,700.00	
69	GENERAL WEED CONTROL 30.0000	HR	50.0000 1,500.00	45.0000 1,350.00	-10.00 % -150.00	60.0000 1,800.00	20.00 % 300.00	40.0000 1,200.00	-20.00 % -300.00	
70	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 360.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 12,600.00	30.0000 10,800.00	-14.29 % -1,800.00	40.0000 14,400.00	14.29 % 1,800.00	60.0000 21,600.00	71.43 % 9,000.00	
71	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 230.0000	L.F.	6.0000 1,380.00	5.0000 1,150.00	-16.67 % -230.00	4.0000 920.00	-33.33 % -460.00	4.0000 920.00	-33.33 % -460.00	
72	ECOLOGY EMBANKMENT 1250.0000	L.F.	45.0000 56,250.00	28.0000 35,000.00	-37.78 % -21,250.00	28.0000 35,000.00	-37.78 % -21,250.00	50.0000 62,500.00	11.11 % 6,250.00	
TRAFFIC										
73	EXTRUDED CURB 712.0000	L.F.	6.0000 4,272.00	8.0000 5,696.00	33.33 % 1,424.00	7.0000 4,984.00	16.67 % 712.00	10.0000 7,120.00	66.67 % 2,848.00	
74	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 821.0000	L.F.	28.0000 22,988.00	26.0000 21,346.00	-7.14 % -1,642.00	26.0000 21,346.00	-7.14 % -1,642.00	30.0000 24,630.00	7.14 % 1,642.00	
75	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21 4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 16,000.00	3,000.0000 12,000.00	-25.00 % -4,000.00	2,900.0000 11,600.00	-27.50 % -4,400.00	3,000.0000 12,000.00	-25.00 % -4,000.00	
76	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 6.0000	EACH	2,700.0000 16,200.00	2,800.0000 16,800.00	3.70 % 600.00	2,700.0000 16,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	2,700.0000 16,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.			CASCADE BRIDGE LLC			QUIGG BROS., INC.	
	3600 WILDISH LANE			14215 NW 3RD COURT			819 W STATE ST	
	97408-4616						98520-5934	
	EUGENE OR 974010428			VANCOUVER WA 986855760			ABERDEEN WA 985200281	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
77	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	3.0000	EACH	750.0000	800.0000	6.67 %	750.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	33.33 %	
			2,250.00	2,400.00	150.00	2,250.00	0.00	3,000.00	750.00	
78	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	33.0000	EACH	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	30.0000	-40.00 %	30.0000	-40.00 %	
			1,650.00	990.00	-660.00	990.00	-660.00	990.00	-660.00	
79	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	5.0000	EACH	50.0000	20.0000	-60.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %	20.0000	-60.00 %	
			250.00	100.00	-150.00	125.00	-125.00	100.00	-150.00	
80	PAINT LINE									
	8842.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.3500	-30.00 %	0.3800	-24.00 %	0.3000	-40.00 %	
			4,421.00	3,094.70	-1,326.30	3,359.96	-1,061.04	2,652.60	-1,768.40	
81	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	100.0000	L.F.	2.0000	7.0000	250.00 %	2.7500	37.50 %	6.0000	200.00 %	
			200.00	700.00	500.00	275.00	75.00	600.00	400.00	
82	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	47.0000	L.F.	6.0000	15.0000	150.00 %	11.0000	83.33 %	14.0000	133.33 %	
			282.00	705.00	423.00	517.00	235.00	658.00	376.00	
83	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	2.0000	EACH	150.0000	300.0000	100.00 %	130.0000	-13.33 %	250.0000	66.67 %	
			300.00	600.00	300.00	260.00	-40.00	500.00	200.00	
84	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL									
	2.0000	EACH	350.0000	400.0000	14.29 %	460.0000	31.43 %	350.0000	0.00 %	
			700.00	800.00	100.00	920.00	220.00	700.00	0.00	
85	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	4.0000	EACH	25.0000	40.0000	60.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %	
			100.00	160.00	60.00	160.00	60.00	140.00	40.00	
86	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.1400	HUND	400.0000	1,000.0000	150.00 %	1,100.0000	175.00 %	700.0000	75.00 %	
			56.00	140.00	84.00	154.00	98.00	98.00	42.00	
87	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.5300	HUND	1,000.0000	3,000.0000	200.00 %	3,600.0000	260.00 %	2,500.0000	150.00 %	
			530.00	1,590.00	1,060.00	1,908.00	1,378.00	1,325.00	795.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
88	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	7840.0000	L.F.	0.6000	0.1000	-83.33 %	1.0000	66.67 %	1.0000	66.67 %	
			4,704.00	784.00	-3,920.00	7,840.00	3,136.00	7,840.00	3,136.00	
89	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-11.76 %		-11.76 %		-41.18 %	
			17,000.00	15,000.00	-2,000.00	15,000.00	-2,000.00	10,000.00	-7,000.00	
90	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - SYSTEM 1									
		L.S.			17.65 %		17.65 %		17.65 %	
			34,000.00	40,000.00	6,000.00	40,000.00	6,000.00	40,000.00	6,000.00	
91	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.									
	152.0000	L.F.	15.0000	30.0000	100.00 %	30.0000	100.00 %	30.0000	100.00 %	
			2,280.00	4,560.00	2,280.00	4,560.00	2,280.00	4,560.00	2,280.00	
92	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	10,000.0000	100.00 %	3,000.0000	-40.00 %	15,000.0000	200.00 %	
			10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	-4,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	
93	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	530.0000	HR	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			2,650.00	2,120.00	-530.00	2,650.00	0.00	2,650.00	0.00	
94	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-79.70 %		-88.40 %		-27.49 %	
			344,800.00	70,000.00	-274,800.00	40,000.00	-304,800.00	250,000.00	-94,800.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
95	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	
96	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	3305.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	15.0000	-62.50 %	10.0000	-75.00 %	15.0000	-62.50 %	
			132,200.00	49,575.00	-82,625.00	33,050.00	-99,150.00	49,575.00	-82,625.00	
97	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	15323.0000	S.F.	7.0000	0.5000	-92.86 %	0.8000	-88.57 %	1.0000	-85.71 %	
			107,261.00	7,661.50	-99,599.50	12,258.40	-95,002.60	15,323.00	-91,938.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050			CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412			QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
98	CURE BOX	L.S.		-40.00 %		0.00 %				-80.00 %
			5,000.00	-2,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	1,000.00			-4,000.00
99	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.		-75.00 %		-60.00 %				-25.00 %
			100,000.00	-75,000.00	40,000.00	-60,000.00	75,000.00			-25,000.00
100	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00			
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	5.00		5.00			
102	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
103	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		-60.00 %		-90.00 %				-70.00 %
			5,000.00	-3,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00	1,500.00			-3,500.00
104	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.		0.00 %		-25.00 %				-50.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	10,000.00			-10,000.00
105	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.		-75.00 %		-60.00 %				-60.00 %
	4310.0000		5.0000	1.2500	2.0000	-60.00 %	2.0000			-60.00 %
			21,550.00	5,387.50	8,620.00	-12,930.00	8,620.00			-12,930.00
106	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	EACH		-9.09 %		-36.36 %				-9.09 %
	1.0000		550.0000	500.0000	350.0000	-200.00	500.0000			-50.00 %
			550.00	500.00	350.00		500.00			
107	JUNCTION BOX TYPE 1	EACH		66.67 %		400.00 %				-16.67 %
	8.0000		300.0000	500.0000	1,500.0000	9,600.00	250.0000			-400.00
			2,400.00	4,000.00	12,000.00		2,000.00			
108	RAILROAD GRADE CROSSING REPLACEMENT	L.S.		-52.00 %		-50.00 %				-44.00 %
			250,000.00	-130,000.00	125,000.00	-125,000.00	140,000.00			-110,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
109	EARTH BERM	L.S.							
			5,000.00	-40.00 %	3,000.00	-60.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
110	FORCE ACCOUNT INTERCEPTOR TRENCH EXPLORATION	EST.							
			5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$9,311,443.50</u>	<u>-20.98%</u>	<u>\$7,357,571.70</u>	<u>-17.95%</u>	<u>\$7,770,854.60</u>	<u>-16.55%</u>	
NOTE : ALL BIDS REJECTED.									
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$9,311,443.50</u>	<u>-20.98%</u>	<u>\$7,357,571.70</u>	<u>-17.95%</u>	<u>\$7,770,854.60</u>	<u>-16.55%</u>	
NOTE : ALL BIDS REJECTED									

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION													
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-10.32 %			-3.24 %			-3.24 %		
			847,450.00	760,000.00	-87,450.00	820,000.00	-27,450.00	820,000.00	-27,450.00				
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING												
	2.5800	ACRE	5,000.0000	18,000.0000	260.00 %	6,500.0000	30.00 %	15,000.0000	200.00 %				
			12,900.00	46,440.00	33,540.00	16,770.00	3,870.00	38,700.00	25,800.00				
3	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 6/115	L.S.			-72.00 %			-60.00 %			-70.00 %		
			500,000.00	140,000.00	-360,000.00	200,000.00	-300,000.00	150,000.00	-350,000.00				
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT												
	380.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	15.0000	-57.14 %	17.5000	-50.00 %	22.0000	-37.14 %				
			13,300.00	5,700.00	-7,600.00	6,650.00	-6,650.00	8,360.00	-4,940.00				
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT												
	510.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	12.0000	-40.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	17.0000	-15.00 %				
			10,200.00	6,120.00	-4,080.00	5,100.00	-5,100.00	8,670.00	-1,530.00				
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL												
	955.0000	L.F.	5.5000	6.0000	9.09 %	5.6000	1.82 %	5.0000	-9.09 %				
			5,252.50	5,730.00	477.50	5,348.00	95.50	4,775.00	-477.50				
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR												
	9.0000	EACH	500.0000	530.0000	6.00 %	250.0000	-50.00 %	250.0000	-50.00 %				
			4,500.00	4,770.00	270.00	2,250.00	-2,250.00	2,250.00	-2,250.00				
8	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION												
		L.S.			830.69 %		0.00 %		66.67 %				
			3,000.00	27,920.60	24,920.60	3,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	2,000.00				
GRADING													
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL												
	1450.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	18.0000	-55.00 %	20.0000	-50.00 %	11.0000	-72.50 %				
			58,000.00	26,100.00	-31,900.00	29,000.00	-29,000.00	15,950.00	-42,050.00				
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL												
	50.0000	S.Y.	150.0000	30.0000	-80.00 %	30.0000	-80.00 %	165.0000	10.00 %				
			7,500.00	1,500.00	-6,000.00	1,500.00	-6,000.00	8,250.00	750.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
GRADING													
11	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 22100.0000	TON	20.0000 442,000.00	11.5000 254,150.00	-42.50 % -187,850.00	12.0000 265,200.00	-40.00 % -176,800.00	12.0000 265,200.00	-40.00 % -176,800.00				
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 13400.0000	C.Y.	3.0000 40,200.00	4.0000 53,600.00	33.33 % 13,400.00	3.2500 43,550.00	8.33 % 3,350.00	5.0000 67,000.00	66.67 % 26,800.00				
DRAINAGE													
13	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 5.0000	EACH	3,100.0000 15,500.00	3,000.0000 15,000.00	-3.23 % -500.00	3,000.0000 15,000.00	-3.23 % -500.00	3,250.0000 16,250.00	4.84 % 750.00				
14	QUARRY SPALLS 1085.0000	TON	45.0000 48,825.00	25.0000 27,125.00	-44.44 % -21,700.00	30.0000 32,550.00	-33.33 % -16,275.00	20.0000 21,700.00	-55.56 % -27,125.00				
15	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 84.0000	L.F.	50.0000 4,200.00	12.0000 1,008.00	-76.00 % -3,192.00	20.0000 1,680.00	-60.00 % -2,520.00	40.0000 3,360.00	-20.00 % -840.00				
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 400.0000	L.F.	33.0000 13,200.00	30.0000 12,000.00	-9.09 % -1,200.00	45.0000 18,000.00	36.36 % 4,800.00	22.0000 8,800.00	-33.33 % -4,400.00				
17	SCHEDULE B CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 165.0000	L.F.	55.0000 9,075.00	100.0000 16,500.00	81.82 % 7,425.00	75.0000 12,375.00	36.36 % 3,300.00	80.0000 13,200.00	45.45 % 4,125.00				
18	BIOSWALE	L.S.	15,000.00	14,000.00	-6.67 % -1,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	6,000.00	-60.00 % -9,000.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STORM SEWER													
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	3,100.0000 3,100.00	3,600.0000 3,600.00	16.13 % 500.00	4,500.0000 4,500.00	45.16 % 1,400.00	4,000.0000 4,000.00	29.03 % 900.00				
STRUCTURE													
20	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 748.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 22,440.00	21.0000 15,708.00	-30.00 % -6,732.00	35.0000 26,180.00	16.67 % 3,740.00	25.0000 18,700.00	-16.67 % -3,740.00				
21	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 266.0000	C.Y.	400.0000 106,400.00	900.0000 239,400.00	125.00 % 133,000.00	335.0000 89,110.00	-16.25 % -17,290.00	400.0000 106,400.00	0.00 % 0.00				
22	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 603.0000	C.Y.	600.0000 361,800.00	400.0000 241,200.00	-33.33 % -120,600.00	435.0000 262,305.00	-27.50 % -99,495.00	450.0000 271,350.00	-25.00 % -90,450.00				
23	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR BRIDGE L.S.		10,000.00	185,000.00	175,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	90,000.00	80,000.00				
24	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR SHAFT L.S.		35,000.00	500.00	-34,500.00	1,000.00	-34,000.00	1.00	-34,999.00				
25	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 40.0000	C.Y.	100.0000 4,000.00	54.0000 2,160.00	-46.00 % -1,840.00	75.0000 3,000.00	-25.00 % -1,000.00	50.0000 2,000.00	-50.00 % -2,000.00				
26	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 7'-0" DIAM. SHAFT 144.0000	L.F.	600.0000 86,400.00	800.0000 115,200.00	33.33 % 28,800.00	810.0000 116,640.00	35.00 % 30,240.00	800.0000 115,200.00	33.33 % 28,800.00				
27	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 8'-0" DIAM. SHAFT 38.0000	L.F.	500.0000 19,000.00	600.0000 22,800.00	20.00 % 3,800.00	615.0000 23,370.00	23.00 % 4,370.00	625.0000 23,750.00	25.00 % 4,750.00				
28	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 7'-0" DIAM. SHAFT 10.0000	EACH	10,000.0000 100,000.00	1,160.0000 11,600.00	-88.40 % -88,400.00	850.0000 8,500.00	-91.50 % -91,500.00	800.0000 8,000.00	-92.00 % -92,000.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE													
29	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 8'-0" DIAM. SHAFT												
	2.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	1,200.0000	-88.00 %	850.0000	-91.50 %	800.0000	-92.00 %				
			20,000.00	2,400.00	-17,600.00	1,700.00	-18,300.00	1,600.00	-18,400.00				
30	CASING SHORING												
	76.0000	L.F.	250.0000	1.0000	-99.60 %	1.0000	-99.60 %	10.0000	-96.00 %				
			19,000.00	76.00	-18,924.00	76.00	-18,924.00	760.00	-18,240.00				
31	SHAFT - 24 IN. DIAMETER												
	266.0000	L.F.	250.0000	230.0000	-8.00 %	235.0000	-6.00 %	210.0000	-16.00 %				
			66,500.00	61,180.00	-5,320.00	62,510.00	-3,990.00	55,860.00	-10,640.00				
32	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W12 X 72												
	293.0000	L.F.	75.0000	60.0000	-20.00 %	60.0000	-20.00 %	60.0000	-20.00 %				
			21,975.00	17,580.00	-4,395.00	17,580.00	-4,395.00	17,580.00	-4,395.00				
33	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTION - SOLDIER PILE												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00					
34	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE												
	155000.0000	LB.	1.5000	1.3000	-13.33 %	1.1700	-22.00 %	1.6000	6.67 %				
			232,500.00	201,500.00	-31,000.00	181,350.00	-51,150.00	248,000.00	15,500.00				
35	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT												
	198700.0000	LB.	1.5000	1.3500	-10.00 %	1.1700	-22.00 %	1.7000	13.33 %				
			298,050.00	268,245.00	-29,805.00	232,479.00	-65,571.00	337,790.00	39,740.00				
36	CSL ACCESS TUBE												
	4512.0000	L.F.	12.0000	13.0000	8.33 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	10.0000	-16.67 %				
			54,144.00	58,656.00	4,512.00	45,120.00	-9,024.00	45,120.00	-9,024.00				
37	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE												
	650.0000	C.Y.	550.0000	500.0000	-9.09 %	500.0000	-9.09 %	600.0000	9.09 %				
			357,500.00	325,000.00	-32,500.00	325,000.00	-32,500.00	390,000.00	32,500.00				
38	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT												
	870.0000	C.Y.	300.0000	131.0000	-56.33 %	105.0000	-65.00 %	125.0000	-58.33 %				
			261,000.00	113,970.00	-147,030.00	91,350.00	-169,650.00	108,750.00	-152,250.00				
39	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF74G												
	3720.0000	L.F.	300.0000	390.0000	30.00 %	362.5000	20.83 %	460.0000	53.33 %				
			1,116,000.00	1,450,800.00	334,800.00	1,348,500.00	232,500.00	1,711,200.00	595,200.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
40	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
41	TIMBER LAGGING									
	2.0000 MBM		3,000.0000	120.00 %	6,600.0000	123.33 %	6,700.0000	100.00 %	6,000.0000	100.00 %
			6,000.00	7,200.00	13,200.00	7,400.00	12,000.00	6,000.00		
42	SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 6/115									
	L.S.			-12.57 %		-2.86 %		-26.17 %		
			1,750,000.00	-220,000.00	1,530,000.00	-50,000.00	1,700,000.00	1,292,000.00	-458,000.00	
43	EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM STRIP SEAL - SUPERSTR.									
	83.0000 L.F.		300.0000	-43.33 %	170.0000	-41.67 %	175.0000	150.0000	-50.00 %	
			24,900.00	-10,790.00	14,110.00	-10,375.00	14,525.00	12,450.00	-12,450.00	
44	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL									
	468.0000 S.F.		40.0000	-17.50 %	33.0000	62.50 %	65.0000	58.0000	45.00 %	
			18,720.00	-3,276.00	15,444.00	11,700.00	30,420.00	27,144.00	8,424.00	
45	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT									
	52.0000 S.Y.		30.0000	33.33 %	40.0000	-66.67 %	10.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	
			1,560.00	520.00	2,080.00	-1,040.00	520.00	1,560.00	0.00	
46	SPW PEDESTRIAN BARRIER									
	55.0000 L.F.		300.0000	66.67 %	500.0000	25.00 %	375.0000	400.0000	33.33 %	
			16,500.00	11,000.00	27,500.00	4,125.00	20,625.00	22,000.00	5,500.00	
47	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS - BRIDGE									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			120,000.00		120,000.00		120,000.00		120,000.00	
SURFACING										
48	SHOULDER BALLAST									
	2200.0000 TON		35.0000	-45.71 %	19.0000	-21.43 %	27.5000	16.0000	-54.29 %	
			77,000.00	-35,200.00	41,800.00	-16,500.00	60,500.00	35,200.00	-41,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
SURFACING									
49	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2300.0000	TON	25.0000 57,500.00	23.0000 52,900.00	-8.00 % -4,600.00	25.0000 57,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	19.0000 43,700.00	-24.00 % -13,800.00
LIQUID ASPHALT									
50	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		3,600.00	3,600.00	0.00 %	3,600.00	0.00 %	3,600.00	0.00 %
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
51	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 233.0000	S.Y.	225.0000 52,425.00	250.0000 58,250.00	11.11 % 5,825.00	315.0000 73,395.00	40.00 % 20,970.00	300.0000 69,900.00	33.33 % 17,475.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
52	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 3000.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 30,000.00	3.0000 9,000.00	-70.00 % -21,000.00	5.0000 15,000.00	-50.00 % -15,000.00	7.0000 21,000.00	-30.00 % -9,000.00
53	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 35.0000	TON	150.0000 5,250.00	150.0000 5,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	350.0000 12,250.00	133.33 % 7,000.00	320.0000 11,200.00	113.33 % 5,950.00
54	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 3600.0000	TON	75.0000 270,000.00	95.0000 342,000.00	26.67 % 72,000.00	115.0000 414,000.00	53.33 % 144,000.00	140.0000 504,000.00	86.67 % 234,000.00
55	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		8,100.00	8,100.00	0.00 %	8,100.00	0.00 %	8,100.00	0.00 %
56	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,180.00	3,180.00	0.00 %	3,180.00	0.00 %	3,180.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
57	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,100.00	1,100.00		1,100.00	1,100.00		1,100.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
58	ESC LEAD	DAY	150.0000	20.0000	-86.67 %	400.0000	166.67 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	
	220.0000		33,000.00	4,400.00	-28,600.00	88,000.00	55,000.00	22,000.00	-11,000.00	
59	COMPOST BLANKET	S.Y.	7.0000	2.0000	-71.43 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	
	4330.0000		30,310.00	8,660.00	-21,650.00	21,650.00	-8,660.00	21,650.00	-8,660.00	
60	CHECK DAM	L.F.	15.0000	23.0000	53.33 %	40.0000	166.67 %	35.0000	133.33 %	
	70.0000		1,050.00	1,610.00	560.00	2,800.00	1,750.00	2,450.00	1,400.00	
61	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	30.0000	14.0000	-53.33 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	
	270.0000		8,100.00	3,780.00	-4,320.00	6,750.00	-1,350.00	6,750.00	-1,350.00	
62	SILT FENCE	L.F.	6.0000	7.0000	16.67 %	5.5000	-8.33 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	
	4560.0000		27,360.00	31,920.00	4,560.00	25,080.00	-2,280.00	22,800.00	-4,560.00	
63	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			200,000.00	200,000.00		200,000.00	200,000.00		200,000.00	
64	FORCE ACCOUNT INTERCEPTOR TRENCH WATER TREATMENT	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00	
65	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - WETLAND	ACRE	3,500.0000	3,600.0000	2.86 %	3,650.0000	4.29 %	3,000.0000	-14.29 %	
	1.8500		6,475.00	6,660.00	185.00	6,752.50	277.50	5,550.00	-925.00	
66	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - ROADSIDE	ACRE	2,500.0000	2,500.0000	0.00 %	2,750.0000	10.00 %	2,500.0000	0.00 %	
	1.3100		3,275.00	3,275.00	0.00	3,602.50	327.50	3,275.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
67	TOPSOIL TYPE C									
	370.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	25.0000	-28.57 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	
			12,950.00	9,250.00	-3,700.00	9,250.00	-3,700.00	11,100.00	-1,850.00	
68	SOIL PREPARATION AREA									
	1.8500	ACRE	1,000.0000	5,000.0000	400.00 %	2,000.0000	100.00 %	4,000.0000	300.00 %	
			1,850.00	9,250.00	7,400.00	3,700.00	1,850.00	7,400.00	5,550.00	
69	GENERAL WEED CONTROL									
	30.0000	HR	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %	
			1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	2,250.00	750.00	2,250.00	750.00	
70	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	360.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %	50.0000	42.86 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	
			12,600.00	14,400.00	1,800.00	18,000.00	5,400.00	9,000.00	-3,600.00	
71	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	230.0000	L.F.	6.0000	6.0000	0.00 %	6.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,380.00	1,380.00	0.00	1,380.00	0.00	690.00	-690.00	
72	ECOLOGY EMBANKMENT									
	1250.0000	L.F.	45.0000	60.0000	33.33 %	65.0000	44.44 %	30.0000	-33.33 %	
			56,250.00	75,000.00	18,750.00	81,250.00	25,000.00	37,500.00	-18,750.00	
TRAFFIC										
73	EXTRUDED CURB									
	712.0000	L.F.	6.0000	7.0000	16.67 %	7.0000	16.67 %	7.0000	16.67 %	
			4,272.00	4,984.00	712.00	4,984.00	712.00	4,984.00	712.00	
74	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	821.0000	L.F.	28.0000	27.0000	-3.57 %	28.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	-10.71 %	
			22,988.00	22,167.00	-821.00	22,988.00	0.00	20,525.00	-2,463.00	
75	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	3,000.0000	-25.00 %	3,150.0000	-21.25 %	3,000.0000	-25.00 %	
			16,000.00	12,000.00	-4,000.00	12,600.00	-3,400.00	12,000.00	-4,000.00	
76	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	6.0000	EACH	2,700.0000	2,800.0000	3.70 %	2,925.0000	8.33 %	2,500.0000	-7.41 %	
			16,200.00	16,800.00	600.00	17,550.00	1,350.00	15,000.00	-1,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
77	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 3.0000	EACH	750.0000 2,250.00	800.0000 2,400.00	6.67 % 150.00	825.0000 2,475.00	10.00 % 225.00	800.0000 2,400.00	6.67 % 150.00				
78	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 33.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,650.00	30.0000 990.00	-40.00 % -660.00	31.0000 1,023.00	-38.00 % -627.00	25.0000 825.00	-50.00 % -825.00				
79	BARRIER DELINEATOR 5.0000	EACH	50.0000 250.00	20.0000 100.00	-60.00 % -150.00	18.0000 90.00	-64.00 % -160.00	15.0000 75.00	-70.00 % -175.00				
80	PAINT LINE 8842.0000	L.F.	0.5000 4,421.00	0.4000 3,536.80	-20.00 % -884.20	0.4000 3,536.80	-20.00 % -884.20	0.3000 2,652.60	-40.00 % -1,768.40				
81	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 100.0000	L.F.	2.0000 200.00	3.0000 300.00	50.00 % 100.00	2.7500 275.00	37.50 % 75.00	5.0000 500.00	150.00 % 300.00				
82	PLASTIC STOP LINE 47.0000	L.F.	6.0000 282.00	11.0000 517.00	83.33 % 235.00	11.0000 517.00	83.33 % 235.00	15.0000 705.00	150.00 % 423.00				
83	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	150.0000 300.00	140.0000 280.00	-6.67 % -20.00	137.5000 275.00	-8.33 % -25.00	250.0000 500.00	66.67 % 200.00				
84	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 2.0000	EACH	350.0000 700.00	490.0000 980.00	40.00 % 280.00	500.0000 1,000.00	42.86 % 300.00	350.0000 700.00	0.00 % 0.00				
85	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 4.0000	EACH	25.0000 100.00	40.0000 160.00	60.00 % 60.00	38.5000 154.00	54.00 % 54.00	30.0000 120.00	20.00 % 20.00				
86	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.1400	HUND	400.0000 56.00	1,100.0000 154.00	175.00 % 98.00	1,100.0000 154.00	175.00 % 98.00	500.0000 70.00	25.00 % 14.00				
87	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.5300	HUND	1,000.0000 530.00	4,000.0000 2,120.00	300.00 % 1,590.00	3,850.0000 2,040.50	285.00 % 1,510.50	2,500.0000 1,325.00	150.00 % 795.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
88	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	7840.0000	L.F.	0.6000	0.1500	-75.00 %	0.5000	-16.67 %	0.0500	-91.67 %
			4,704.00	1,176.00	-3,528.00	3,920.00	-784.00	392.00	-4,312.00
89	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			0.00 %		-8.82 %		-11.76 %
			17,000.00	17,000.00	0.00	15,500.00	-1,500.00	15,000.00	-2,000.00
90	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - SYSTEM 1								
		L.S.			76.47 %		25.00 %		2.94 %
			34,000.00	60,000.00	26,000.00	42,500.00	8,500.00	35,000.00	1,000.00
91	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.								
	152.0000	L.F.	15.0000	120.0000	700.00 %	32.5000	116.67 %	70.0000	366.67 %
			2,280.00	18,240.00	15,960.00	4,940.00	2,660.00	10,640.00	8,360.00
92	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	250.0000	-95.00 %	7,500.0000	50.00 %	9,500.0000	90.00 %
			10,000.00	500.00	-9,500.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	19,000.00	9,000.00
93	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	530.0000	HR	5.0000	14.0000	180.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %
			2,650.00	7,420.00	4,770.00	5,300.00	2,650.00	5,300.00	2,650.00
94	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			-46.35 %		-42.00 %		-53.60 %
			344,800.00	185,000.00	-159,800.00	200,000.00	-144,800.00	160,000.00	-184,800.00
OTHER ITEMS									
95	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE								
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00
96	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	3305.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	16.0000	-60.00 %	12.0000	-70.00 %	25.0000	-37.50 %
			132,200.00	52,880.00	-79,320.00	39,660.00	-92,540.00	82,625.00	-49,575.00
97	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	15323.0000	S.F.	7.0000	0.2000	-97.14 %	0.5000	-92.86 %	2.0000	-71.43 %
			107,261.00	3,064.60	-104,196.40	7,661.50	-99,599.50	30,646.00	-76,615.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
98	CURE BOX	L.S.			-6.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	4,700.00	-300.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
99	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-48.90 %			-50.00 %		-75.00 %
			100,000.00	51,100.00	-48,900.00	50,000.00	-50,000.00	25,000.00	-75,000.00	
100	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
102	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
103	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-50.00 %			-50.00 %		-90.00 %
			5,000.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	500.00	-4,500.00	
104	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.			-20.00 %			-25.00 %		50.00 %
			20,000.00	16,000.00	-4,000.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	
105	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.			-80.00 %			-50.00 %		-70.00 %
	4310.0000		5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %	1.5000	-70.00 %	
			21,550.00	4,310.00	-17,240.00	10,775.00	-10,775.00	6,465.00	-15,085.00	
106	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	EACH			81.82 %			0.00 %		-54.55 %
	1.0000		550.0000	1,000.0000	450.00	550.0000	0.00	250.0000	-300.00	
			550.00	1,000.00		550.00		250.00		
107	JUNCTION BOX TYPE 1	EACH			70.00 %			108.33 %		0.00 %
	8.0000		300.0000	510.0000	1,680.00	625.0000	2,600.00	300.0000	0.00 %	
			2,400.00	4,080.00		5,000.00		2,400.00		
108	RAILROAD GRADE CROSSING REPLACEMENT	L.S.			-36.00 %			20.00 %		-50.00 %
			250,000.00	160,000.00	-90,000.00	300,000.00	50,000.00	125,000.00	-125,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
109	EARTH BERM	L.S.								
			5,000.00	-76.00 %	1,200.00	-3,800.00	3,500.00	-30.00 %	2,000.00	-60.00 %
110	FORCE ACCOUNT INTERCEPTOR TRENCH EXPLORATION	EST.								
			5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$9,311,443.50</u>	<u>-12.77%</u>	<u>\$8,122,000.00</u>	<u>-12.77%</u>	<u>\$8,258,294.80</u>	<u>-11.31%</u>	<u>\$8,267,677.60</u>	<u>-11.21%</u>
NOTE : ALL BIDS REJECTED.										
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$9,311,443.50</u>	<u>-12.77%</u>	<u>\$8,122,000.00</u>	<u>-12.77%</u>	<u>\$8,258,294.80</u>	<u>-11.31%</u>	<u>\$8,267,677.60</u>	<u>-11.21%</u>
NOTE : ALL BIDS REJECTED										

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION I
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120
 RENTON WA 980572217
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-1.12 %
			847,450.00	838,000.00	-9,450.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	2.5800 ACRE		5,000.0000	8,000.0000	60.00 %
			12,900.00	20,640.00	7,740.00
3	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 6/115	L.S.			-66.20 %
			500,000.00	169,000.00	-331,000.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	380.0000 S.Y.		35.0000	16.0000	-54.29 %
			13,300.00	6,080.00	-7,220.00
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	510.0000 S.Y.		20.0000	5.0000	-75.00 %
			10,200.00	2,550.00	-7,650.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	955.0000 L.F.		5.5000	5.0000	-9.09 %
			5,252.50	4,775.00	-477.50
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	9.0000 EACH		500.0000	250.0000	-50.00 %
			4,500.00	2,250.00	-2,250.00
8	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00
GRADING					
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	1450.0000 C.Y.		40.0000	18.0000	-55.00 %
			58,000.00	26,100.00	-31,900.00
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	50.0000 S.Y.		150.0000	50.0000	-66.67 %
			7,500.00	2,500.00	-5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION I
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120
 RENTON WA 980572217
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
11	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 22100.0000	TON	20.0000 442,000.00	11.0000 243,100.00	-45.00 % -198,900.00
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 13400.0000	C.Y.	3.0000 40,200.00	5.0000 67,000.00	66.67 % 26,800.00
DRAINAGE					
13	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 5.0000	EACH	3,100.0000 15,500.00	2,000.0000 10,000.00	-35.48 % -5,500.00
14	QUARRY SPALLS 1085.0000	TON	45.0000 48,825.00	15.0000 16,275.00	-66.67 % -32,550.00
15	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 84.0000	L.F.	50.0000 4,200.00	12.0000 1,008.00	-76.00 % -3,192.00
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 400.0000	L.F.	33.0000 13,200.00	30.0000 12,000.00	-9.09 % -1,200.00
17	SCHEDULE B CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 165.0000	L.F.	55.0000 9,075.00	60.0000 9,900.00	9.09 % 825.00
18	BIOSWALE L.S.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION I
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120
 RENTON WA 980572217
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER					
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.				
	1.0000 EACH		3,100.0000	3,000.0000	-3.23 %
			3,100.00	3,000.00	-100.00
STRUCTURE					
20	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL				
	748.0000 C.Y.		30.0000	18.0000	-40.00 %
			22,440.00	13,464.00	-8,976.00
21	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL				
	266.0000 C.Y.		400.0000	300.0000	-25.00 %
			106,400.00	79,800.00	-26,600.00
22	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL				
	603.0000 C.Y.		600.0000	400.0000	-33.33 %
			361,800.00	241,200.00	-120,600.00
23	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR BRIDGE				
	L.S.				2,900.00 %
			10,000.00	300,000.00	290,000.00
24	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR SHAFT				
	L.S.				-71.43 %
			35,000.00	10,000.00	-25,000.00
25	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL				
	40.0000 C.Y.		100.0000	40.0000	-60.00 %
			4,000.00	1,600.00	-2,400.00
26	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 7'-0" DIAM. SHAFT				
	144.0000 L.F.		600.0000	800.0000	33.33 %
			86,400.00	115,200.00	28,800.00
27	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 8'-0" DIAM. SHAFT				
	38.0000 L.F.		500.0000	600.0000	20.00 %
			19,000.00	22,800.00	3,800.00
28	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 7'-0" DIAM. SHAFT				
	10.0000 EACH		10,000.0000	1,000.0000	-90.00 %
			100,000.00	10,000.00	-90,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION I
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120
 RENTON WA 980572217
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
29	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 8'-0" DIAM. SHAFT				
	2.0000 EACH		10,000.0000	1,000.0000	-90.00 %
			20,000.00	2,000.00	-18,000.00
30	CASING SHORING				
	76.0000 L.F.		250.0000	1.0000	-99.60 %
			19,000.00	76.00	-18,924.00
31	SHAFT - 24 IN. DIAMETER				
	266.0000 L.F.		250.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %
			66,500.00	53,200.00	-13,300.00
32	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W12 X 72				
	293.0000 L.F.		75.0000	70.0000	-6.67 %
			21,975.00	20,510.00	-1,465.00
33	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTION - SOLDIER PILE				
	EST.				0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00	
34	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE				
	155000.0000 LB.		1.5000	1.3000	-13.33 %
			232,500.00	201,500.00	-31,000.00
35	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT				
	198700.0000 LB.		1.5000	1.3000	-13.33 %
			298,050.00	258,310.00	-39,740.00
36	CSL ACCESS TUBE				
	4512.0000 L.F.		12.0000	5.0000	-58.33 %
			54,144.00	22,560.00	-31,584.00
37	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE				
	650.0000 C.Y.		550.0000	700.0000	27.27 %
			357,500.00	455,000.00	97,500.00
38	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT				
	870.0000 C.Y.		300.0000	150.0000	-50.00 %
			261,000.00	130,500.00	-130,500.00
39	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF74G				
	3720.0000 L.F.		300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %
			1,116,000.00	1,116,000.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION I
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120
 RENTON WA 980572217
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
40	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC.	PRICE ADJUSTMENT			
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
41	TIMBER LAGGING				
	2.0000	MBM	3,000.0000	6,000.0000	100.00 %
			6,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00
42	SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 6/115				
		L.S.			14.29 %
			1,750,000.00	2,000,000.00	250,000.00
43	EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM STRIP SEAL - SUPERSTR.				
	83.0000	L.F.	300.0000	100.0000	-66.67 %
			24,900.00	8,300.00	-16,600.00
44	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL				
	468.0000	S.F.	40.0000	60.0000	50.00 %
			18,720.00	28,080.00	9,360.00
45	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT				
	52.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	15.0000	-50.00 %
			1,560.00	780.00	-780.00
46	SPW PEDESTRIAN BARRIER				
	55.0000	L.F.	300.0000	400.0000	33.33 %
			16,500.00	22,000.00	5,500.00
47	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS - BRIDGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			120,000.00	120,000.00	
SURFACING					
48	SHOULDER BALLAST				
	2200.0000	TON	35.0000	20.0000	-42.86 %
			77,000.00	44,000.00	-33,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION I
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120
 RENTON WA 980572217
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING					
49	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	2300.0000	TON	25.0000	18.0000	-28.00 %
			57,500.00	41,400.00	-16,100.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
50	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			3,600.00	3,600.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
51	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB				
	233.0000	S.Y.	225.0000	200.0000	-11.11 %
			52,425.00	46,600.00	-5,825.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
52	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	3000.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %
			30,000.00	15,000.00	-15,000.00
53	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	35.0000	TON	150.0000	350.0000	133.33 %
			5,250.00	12,250.00	7,000.00
54	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	3600.0000	TON	75.0000	115.0000	53.33 %
			270,000.00	414,000.00	144,000.00
55	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			8,100.00	8,100.00	
56	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			3,180.00	3,180.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION I
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120
 RENTON WA 980572217
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
57	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			1,100.00	1,100.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
58	ESC LEAD				
	220.0000	DAY	150.0000	25.0000	-83.33 %
			33,000.00	5,500.00	-27,500.00
59	COMPOST BLANKET				
	4330.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	6.0000	-14.29 %
			30,310.00	25,980.00	-4,330.00
60	CHECK DAM				
	70.0000	L.F.	15.0000	25.0000	66.67 %
			1,050.00	1,750.00	700.00
61	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE				
	270.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %
			8,100.00	10,800.00	2,700.00
62	SILT FENCE				
	4560.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %
			27,360.00	22,800.00	-4,560.00
63	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			200,000.00	200,000.00	
64	FORCE ACCOUNT INTERCEPTOR TRENCH WATER TREATMENT				
		EST.			0.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00	
65	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - WETLAND				
	1.8500	ACRE	3,500.0000	2,000.0000	-42.86 %
			6,475.00	3,700.00	-2,775.00
66	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - ROADSIDE				
	1.3100	ACRE	2,500.0000	3,000.0000	20.00 %
			3,275.00	3,930.00	655.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION I
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120
 RENTON WA 980572217
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
67	TOPSOIL TYPE C				
	370.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %
			12,950.00	14,800.00	1,850.00
68	SOIL PREPARATION AREA				
	1.8500	ACRE	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %
			1,850.00	2,775.00	925.00
69	GENERAL WEED CONTROL				
	30.0000	HR	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %
			1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00
70	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH				
	360.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %
			12,600.00	12,600.00	0.00
71	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	230.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %
			1,380.00	1,150.00	-230.00
72	ECOLOGY EMBANKMENT				
	1250.0000	L.F.	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11 %
			56,250.00	50,000.00	-6,250.00
TRAFFIC					
73	EXTRUDED CURB				
	712.0000	L.F.	6.0000	8.0000	33.33 %
			4,272.00	5,696.00	1,424.00
74	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31				
	821.0000	L.F.	28.0000	26.0000	-7.14 %
			22,988.00	21,346.00	-1,642.00
75	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21				
	4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	3,000.0000	-25.00 %
			16,000.00	12,000.00	-4,000.00
76	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	6.0000	EACH	2,700.0000	2,800.0000	3.70 %
			16,200.00	16,800.00	600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION I
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120
 RENTON WA 980572217
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
77	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10				
	3.0000 EACH		750.0000	800.0000	6.67 %
			2,250.00	2,400.00	150.00
78	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	33.0000 EACH		50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %
			1,650.00	990.00	-660.00
79	BARRIER DELINEATOR				
	5.0000 EACH		50.0000	18.0000	-64.00 %
			250.00	90.00	-160.00
80	PAINT LINE				
	8842.0000 L.F.		0.5000	0.5000	0.00 %
			4,421.00	4,421.00	0.00
81	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE				
	100.0000 L.F.		2.0000	6.0000	200.00 %
			200.00	600.00	400.00
82	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	47.0000 L.F.		6.0000	14.0000	133.33 %
			282.00	658.00	376.00
83	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	2.0000 EACH		150.0000	250.0000	66.67 %
			300.00	500.00	200.00
84	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL				
	2.0000 EACH		350.0000	350.0000	0.00 %
			700.00	700.00	0.00
85	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	4.0000 EACH		25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %
			100.00	140.00	40.00
86	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	0.1400 HUND		400.0000	650.0000	62.50 %
			56.00	91.00	35.00
87	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	0.5300 HUND		1,000.0000	2,500.0000	150.00 %
			530.00	1,325.00	795.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION I
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120
 RENTON WA 980572217
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
88	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	7840.0000	L.F.	0.6000	0.0500	-91.67 %
			4,704.00	392.00	-4,312.00
89	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			-11.76 %
			17,000.00	15,000.00	-2,000.00
90	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - SYSTEM 1				
		L.S.			17.65 %
			34,000.00	40,000.00	6,000.00
91	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.				
	152.0000	L.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %
			2,280.00	3,040.00	760.00
92	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	10,000.0000	100.00 %
			10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00
93	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	530.0000	HR	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %
			2,650.00	3,180.00	530.00
94	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			-78.25 %
			344,800.00	75,000.00	-269,800.00
OTHER ITEMS					
95	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00
96	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	3305.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %
			132,200.00	99,150.00	-33,050.00
97	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	15323.0000	S.F.	7.0000	1.0000	-85.71 %
			107,261.00	15,323.00	-91,938.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----

GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION I
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120
 RENTON WA 980572217
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
98	CURE BOX	L.S.			
			5,000.00	2,000.00	-60.00 %
99	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			
			100,000.00	75,000.00	-25.00 %
100	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			
			5.00	5.00	0.00 %
102	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
103	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			
			5,000.00	2,000.00	-60.00 %
104	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.			
			20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %
105	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL				
	4310.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %
			21,550.00	4,310.00	-17,240.00
106	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2				
	1.0000	EACH	550.0000	300.0000	-45.45 %
			550.00	300.00	-250.00
107	JUNCTION BOX TYPE 1				
	8.0000	EACH	300.0000	600.0000	100.00 %
			2,400.00	4,800.00	2,400.00
108	RAILROAD GRADE CROSSING REPLACEMENT	L.S.			
			250,000.00	200,000.00	-20.00 %
					-50,000.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/21/2008

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:45

PS&E JOB NO : 08X307 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007561 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0911
 HWY : SR 006
 TITLE : SR 6
 SO. FORK
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 08X307 (REV. 5/21/2008)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2008
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 16 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----

GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION I
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120
 RENTON WA 980572217
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
109	EARTH BERM	L.S.				-80.00 %
			5,000.00	1,000.00		-4,000.00
110	FORCE ACCOUNT INTERCEPTOR TRENCH EXPLORATION	EST.				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$9,311,443.50</u>	<u>\$8,383,328.00</u>		<u>-9.97%</u>
				7TH BIDDER REJECTED		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$9,311,443.50</u>	<u>\$8,383,328.00</u>		<u>-9.97%</u>
				7TH BIDDER REJECTED		